

**Capital Grant Resolution Certification from the
Comptroller's Office**

The Comptroller's Office has reviewed Common Council Resolution File No. _____ for the Downtown to Bay View Bikeway, with 80 % State and Federal Aid, under Federal Congestion Relief and Transportation Enhancement funds; with an estimated total cost of \$1,971,850, which is an increase in preliminary engineering cost of \$122,000, of which the City's share is \$24,400 and the grantor's share is \$97,600 and approved the resolution as to:

- Sufficiency of funds
- Funding sources (per estimated **grant funding agreement**)
- Sufficiency of reporting for purposes of internal auditing

The following deficiencies were noted:

The resolution should be corrected and returned to the Comptroller's Office for review.

Signature:  _____

Date: 3/28/13 _____

the Downtown to Bay View Bikeway, with 80 % State and Federal Aid, under Federal Congestion Relief and Transportation Enhancement funds; with an estimated total cost of \$1,971,850, which is an increase in preliminary engineering cost of \$122,000, of which the City's share is \$24,400 and the grantor's share is \$97,600